
2026 Belvidere Buccaneer Girls Invite VARSITY TEAM STANDINGS
at The Cherry Bowl on 1/31/2026

POF Grand Total +/- leader School . Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6

1 6123 0 HARLEM BLACK 967 920 1166 999 1068 1003

2 5832 -291 HONONEGAH 977 992 921 1068 948 926

3 5524 -599 HARLEM ORANGE 930 823 1009 1010 861 891

4 5374 -749 LASALLE-PERU 912 799 885 980 951 847

5 5270 -853 ROCKFORD EAST 898 880 821 912 869 890

6 5191 -932 GUILFORD 829 841 861 919 792 949

7 5103 -1020 HUNTLEY 863 809 875 830 886 840

8 4879 -1244 SOUTH ELGIN 890 913 726 763 853 734

9 4730 -1393 MARENGO 729 755 723 828 815 880

10 4466 -1657 BELVIDERE 772 751 717 716 734 776

11 4189 -1934 DEKALB 699 609 750 734 705 692

12 4103 -2020 ST VIATOR 751 700 696 660 625 671

13 3969 -2154 AUBURN 600 691 684 612 655 727

14 3820 -2303 BELVIDERE NORTH 566 792 598 653 645 566

15 3635 -2488 JOHNSBURG 620 620 621 562 576 636

16 3183 -2940 ROCKFORD LUTHERAN 534 505 645 495 444 560
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2026 Belvidere Buccaneer Girls Invite
at The Cherry Bowl on 1/31/2026

POF High Game School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

1 279 HARLEM BLACK Alexis Born 154 179 279 251 227 206

2 258 HARLEM BLACK Ashlin Teves 209 211 258 201 235 184

3 255 GUILFORD Sarah Legoo 221 198 192 187 171 255

4 249 SOUTH ELGIN Madelynn Wyzykowski 214 249 156 130 188 171

5 248 HARLEM BLACK Allison Roberts 172 192 248 177 211 216

6 247 HARLEM ORANGE Hailey Semenchuck 174 131 221 247 186 179

6 247 LASALLE-PERU Kamryn Oscepinski 171 145 195 226 247 207

8 245 HONONEGAH Addison Brien 226 245 237 195 191 193

9 244 HONONEGAH Samantha Kallstrom 215 191 172 244 244 179

10 243 BELVIDERE NORTH Zoee Pavlak 153 243 144 213 164 187

11 236 HARLEM BLACK Ayden Buckman 236 191 203 176 215 231

12 235 ROCKFORD EAST Alondra Gonzalez 169 216 192 235 234 223

13 234 LASALLE-PERU Leah Ricci 183 188 163 234 159 157

13 234 HARLEM ORANGE Natalie Abruzzo 234 186 211 180 161 181

15 233 DEKALB Addisyn Borota 138 160 174 233 162 181

15 233 SOUTH ELGIN Annika Johnson 202 173 152 233 164 158

17 232 ROCKFORD LUTHERAN Aribella Escobar 125 106 232 109 136 158

18 229 LASALLE-PERU Evelyn Milton 229 168 172 161 213 174

19 223 HUNTLEY Katie Scaletta 178 181 179 185 223 171

20 222 MARENGO Callie Walters 173 138 136 155 178 222

21 220 HUNTLEY Vanessa Vazquez 220 132 171 136 148 170

22 214 HONONEGAH Abigail Lawson 162 0 0 214 194 157

22 214 MARENGO Kayla Miller 167 171 169 191 168 214

22 214 ROCKFORD EAST Sophia Castro 190 185 120 190 214 161

25 213 HUNTLEY Ashlyn Tenglin 134 159 204 213 168 154

25 213 HONONEGAH Riley Flaningam 186 184 191 213 168 194

27 212 JOHNSBURG Julia Erickson 168 181 212 139 157 167

27 212 HARLEM ORANGE Raina Hathaway 179 198 210 212 164 156

29 211 BELVIDERE Kaylena Baker 198 209 153 189 172 211

30 210 MARENGO Autumn Bakley 130 149 144 210 152 146

31 209 BELVIDERE NORTH Rhilyn Carter 137 209 125 148 174 93

32 207 GUILFORD Lennon Kilbreath 204 197 162 207 198 183

33 205 ROCKFORD LUTHERAN Addisyn Herbst 179 205 194 168 135 193

34 204 HARLEM ORANGE Addison Rodriguez 203 186 204 188 179 174

34 204 DEKALB Elena Shaw 146 136 204 201 182 145

36 203 HONONEGAH Reese Henrey 0 189 181 0 0 203

37 202 HONONEGAH Mackenzie Olson * 188 183 140 202 151 0

38 201 ST VIATOR Dani Brankin 201 190 170 159 126 160

38 201 HARLEM ORANGE Kaylee Martins 140 122 163 183 171 201

40 200 ROCKFORD EAST Abbie Wilkerson 200 156 156 161 147 200

41 196 HARLEM BLACK Sara Wilson 196 147 178 194 180 166

41 196 GUILFORD Seline Rodriguez 161 165 175 196 142 158

43 194 LASALLE-PERU Kaitlyn Miller 176 158 177 173 194 172

44 192 AUBURN Fatima Kahn 106 0 164 131 151 192

45 191 ST VIATOR Isabella Redel 126 191 135 146 129 111

46 190 ROCKFORD EAST Jayden Hammond 162 161 190 169 126 130

47 188 SOUTH ELGIN Zulma Quib Che 188 176 135 128 166 126

48 186 LASALLE-PERU Kailey Harper 153 140 178 186 138 137

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game
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2026 Belvidere Buccaneer Girls Invite
at The Cherry Bowl on 1/31/2026

POF High Game School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Game

49 185 ST VIATOR Abigail Busa 185 143 144 154 168 182

49 185 HUNTLEY Kaelyn Keegan 160 166 173 144 185 176

51 184 BELVIDERE Addyson Blume 184 136 180 146 139 179

51 184 SOUTH ELGIN Hope Hausermann 134 169 138 144 184 146

51 184 JOHNSBURG Julia McCue 179 147 184 158 158 174

54 179 BELVIDERE Emily Casey 128 157 136 112 179 146

55 178 MARENGO Payton Coffman 131 150 118 160 178 170

55 178 GUILFORD Stella Pearson * 126 121 0 0 0 178

57 177 ROCKFORD EAST Bailey Carlson 177 162 163 157 148 176

58 176 AUBURN Yaretzi Orozco 0 176 136 153 0 113

59 175 GUILFORD Airayla Smith * 117 0 173 161 155 175

60 172 JOHNSBURG Kayla Riener 131 172 119 142 130 139

61 171 HUNTLEY Mackenzie Miller 171 171 148 152 162 169

62 169 AUBURN Mya Stone 149 169 147 115 145 152

63 168 ST VIATOR Domenika Davis 133 102 168 133 139 133

63 168 GUILFORD Josie Egilske * 0 160 159 168 126 0

65 162 BELVIDERE NORTH Anne Marie Reints 112 147 162 140 128 116

66 158 DEKALB Alexis Bozenda 158 119 120 114 132 157

67 156 JOHNSBURG Kiele Lucas 142 120 106 123 131 156

67 156 MARENGO Lillian Colberg 128 147 156 112 139 128

69 155 BELVIDERE Payton Gensel 116 134 127 155 134 109

70 152 SOUTH ELGIN Isabella D'Antoni 152 146 145 128 151 133

71 146 DEKALB Alexi Rodriguez 122 129 125 99 146 122

71 146 BELVIDERE Kaitlyn Shere 146 115 121 114 110 131

73 139 AUBURN Alyvia Miller 124 130 118 0 117 139

74 135 DEKALB Dorothy Grammer 135 65 127 87 83 87

75 131 AUBURN Jada Brown 105 0 0 128 126 131

76 129 ROCKFORD LUTHERAN Meredith Lewis 121 106 129 118 95 115

77 119 AUBURN Vivian Hulsey 0 114 119 0 116 0

78 116 AUBURN Amelia Hulsey 116 102 0 85 0 0

79 109 ROCKFORD LUTHERAN Taylor Johns 109 88 90 100 78 94

80 106 ST VIATOR Libby Penney * 106 0 79 0 63 0

81 100 BELVIDERE NORTH Ana Mueller-Falzone 75 98 0 79 100 79

82 95 BELVIDERE NORTH Jordyn Diamond 89 95 86 73 0 91

83 85 ST VIATOR Daniella Borucki 0 74 0 68 0 85

84 81 BELVIDERE NORTH Aubrey Childers 0 0 81 0 79 0
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2026 Belvidere Buccaneer Girls Invite
at The Cherry Bowl on 1/31/2026

POF Series Average School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

1 1298 216.33 HARLEM BLACK Ashlin Teves 209 211 258 201 235 184

2 1296 216.00 HARLEM BLACK Alexis Born 154 179 279 251 227 206

3 1287 214.50 HONONEGAH Addison Brien 226 245 237 195 191 193

4 1269 211.50 ROCKFORD EAST Alondra Gonzalez 169 216 192 235 234 223

5 1252 208.67 HARLEM BLACK Ayden Buckman 236 191 203 176 215 231

6 1245 207.50 HONONEGAH Samantha Kallstrom 215 191 172 244 244 179

7 1224 204.00 GUILFORD Sarah Legoo 221 198 192 187 171 255

8 1216 202.67 HARLEM BLACK Allison Roberts 172 192 248 177 211 216

9 1191 198.50 LASALLE-PERU Kamryn Oscepinski 171 145 195 226 247 207

10 1153 192.17 HARLEM ORANGE Natalie Abruzzo 234 186 211 180 161 181

11 1151 191.83 GUILFORD Lennon Kilbreath 204 197 162 207 198 183

12 1138 189.67 HARLEM ORANGE Hailey Semenchuck 174 131 221 247 186 179

13 1136 189.33 HONONEGAH Riley Flaningam 186 184 191 213 168 194

14 1134 189.00 HARLEM ORANGE Addison Rodriguez 203 186 204 188 179 174

15 1132 188.67 BELVIDERE Kaylena Baker 198 209 153 189 172 211

16 1119 186.50 HARLEM ORANGE Raina Hathaway 179 198 210 212 164 156

17 1117 186.17 LASALLE-PERU Evelyn Milton 229 168 172 161 213 174

17 1117 186.17 HUNTLEY Katie Scaletta 178 181 179 185 223 171

19 1108 184.67 SOUTH ELGIN Madelynn Wyzykowski 214 249 156 130 188 171

20 1104 184.00 BELVIDERE NORTH Zoee Pavlak 153 243 144 213 164 187

21 1084 180.67 LASALLE-PERU Leah Ricci 183 188 163 234 159 157

22 1082 180.33 SOUTH ELGIN Annika Johnson 202 173 152 233 164 158

23 1080 180.00 MARENGO Kayla Miller 167 171 169 191 168 214

24 1074 179.00 ROCKFORD LUTHERAN Addisyn Herbst 179 205 194 168 135 193

25 1061 176.83 HARLEM BLACK Sara Wilson 196 147 178 194 180 166

26 1060 176.67 ROCKFORD EAST Sophia Castro 190 185 120 190 214 161

27 1050 175.00 LASALLE-PERU Kaitlyn Miller 176 158 177 173 194 172

28 1048 174.67 DEKALB Addisyn Borota 138 160 174 233 162 181

29 1032 172.00 HUNTLEY Ashlyn Tenglin 134 159 204 213 168 154

30 1024 170.67 JOHNSBURG Julia Erickson 168 181 212 139 157 167

31 1020 170.00 ROCKFORD EAST Abbie Wilkerson 200 156 156 161 147 200

32 1014 169.00 DEKALB Elena Shaw 146 136 204 201 182 145

33 1006 167.67 ST VIATOR Dani Brankin 201 190 170 159 126 160

34 1004 167.33 HUNTLEY Kaelyn Keegan 160 166 173 144 185 176

35 1002 167.00 MARENGO Callie Walters 173 138 136 155 178 222

36 1000 166.67 JOHNSBURG Julia McCue 179 147 184 158 158 174

37 997 166.17 GUILFORD Seline Rodriguez 161 165 175 196 142 158

38 983 163.83 ROCKFORD EAST Bailey Carlson 177 162 163 157 148 176

39 980 163.33 HARLEM ORANGE Kaylee Martins 140 122 163 183 171 201

40 977 162.83 HUNTLEY Vanessa Vazquez 220 132 171 136 148 170

41 976 162.67 ST VIATOR Abigail Busa 185 143 144 154 168 182

42 973 162.17 HUNTLEY Mackenzie Miller 171 171 148 152 162 169

43 964 160.67 BELVIDERE Addyson Blume 184 136 180 146 139 179

44 938 156.33 ROCKFORD EAST Jayden Hammond 162 161 190 169 126 130

45 932 155.33 LASALLE-PERU Kailey Harper 153 140 178 186 138 137

46 931 155.17 MARENGO Autumn Bakley 130 149 144 210 152 146

47 919 153.17 SOUTH ELGIN Zulma Quib Che 188 176 135 128 166 126

48 915 152.50 SOUTH ELGIN Hope Hausermann 134 169 138 144 184 146

49 907 151.17 MARENGO Payton Coffman 131 150 118 160 178 170

50 886 147.67 BELVIDERE NORTH Rhilyn Carter 137 209 125 148 174 93

51 877 146.17 AUBURN Mya Stone 149 169 147 115 145 152

52 866 144.33 ROCKFORD LUTHERAN Aribella Escobar 125 106 232 109 136 158

53 864 172.80 HONONEGAH Mackenzie Olson * 188 183 140 202 151 0

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series
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2026 Belvidere Buccaneer Girls Invite
at The Cherry Bowl on 1/31/2026

POF Series Average School Name . G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6

VARSITY INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS - Series

54 858 143.00 BELVIDERE Emily Casey 128 157 136 112 179 146

55 855 142.50 SOUTH ELGIN Isabella D'Antoni 152 146 145 128 151 133

56 838 139.67 ST VIATOR Isabella Redel 126 191 135 146 129 111

57 833 138.83 JOHNSBURG Kayla Riener 131 172 119 142 130 139

58 810 135.00 MARENGO Lillian Colberg 128 147 156 112 139 128

59 808 134.67 ST VIATOR Domenika Davis 133 102 168 133 139 133

60 805 134.17 BELVIDERE NORTH Anne Marie Reints 112 147 162 140 128 116

61 800 133.33 DEKALB Alexis Bozenda 158 119 120 114 132 157

62 781 156.20 GUILFORD Airayla Smith * 117 0 173 161 155 175

63 778 129.67 JOHNSBURG Kiele Lucas 142 120 106 123 131 156

64 775 129.17 BELVIDERE Payton Gensel 116 134 127 155 134 109

65 744 148.80 AUBURN Fatima Kahn 106 0 164 131 151 192

66 743 123.83 DEKALB Alexi Rodriguez 122 129 125 99 146 122

67 737 122.83 BELVIDERE Kaitlyn Shere 146 115 121 114 110 131

68 727 181.75 HONONEGAH Abigail Lawson 162 0 0 214 194 157

69 684 114.00 ROCKFORD LUTHERAN Meredith Lewis 121 106 129 118 95 115

70 628 125.60 AUBURN Alyvia Miller 124 130 118 0 117 139

71 613 153.25 GUILFORD Josie Egilske * 0 160 159 168 126 0

72 584 97.33 DEKALB Dorothy Grammer 135 65 127 87 83 87

73 578 144.50 AUBURN Yaretzi Orozco 0 176 136 153 0 113

74 573 191.00 HONONEGAH Reese Henrey 0 189 181 0 0 203

75 559 93.17 ROCKFORD LUTHERAN Taylor Johns 109 88 90 100 78 94

76 490 122.50 AUBURN Jada Brown 105 0 0 128 126 131

77 434 86.80 BELVIDERE NORTH Jordyn Diamond 89 95 86 73 0 91

78 431 86.20 BELVIDERE NORTH Ana Mueller-Falzone 75 98 0 79 100 79

79 425 141.67 GUILFORD Stella Pearson * 126 121 0 0 0 178

80 349 116.33 AUBURN Vivian Hulsey 0 114 119 0 116 0

81 303 101.00 AUBURN Amelia Hulsey 116 102 0 85 0 0

82 248 82.67 ST VIATOR Libby Penney * 106 0 79 0 63 0

83 227 75.67 ST VIATOR Daniella Borucki 0 74 0 68 0 85

84 160 80.00 BELVIDERE NORTH Aubrey Childers 0 0 81 0 79 0
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